Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CMMB VISION HOLDINGS LIMITED

中國移動多媒體廣播控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 471)

Placement and Inside Information Resumption of Share Trading

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance.

CMMB Vision Holdings Ltd (the "Company") has released an announcement in relation to its placement completion on March 5, 2014. The Company further requested trading of its shares to be halted with effect from 9:57am March 6, 2014 today pending the release of this announcement.

The Company would like to clarify that upon its announcement of the placement completion on March 5, 2014, it has in fact not completed the placement pending on certain listing approvals. The Company has since rectified that by submitting the relevant information. It has already obtained the relevant listing approvals today and the placement is complete as of March 6, 2014.

An application will be made to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading in the shares of the Company at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, 7 March 2014.

By order of the Board CMMB Vision Holdings Limited Wong Chau Chi Chairman

Hong Kong, 6 March 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive Directors, namely Mr. WONG Chau Chi and Dr. Hui LIU; two non-executive Directors, namely Mr. CHOU Tsan-Hsiung and Mr. YANG Yi; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. WANG Wei-Lin, Mr. Shan LI and Dr. LI Jun.